7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
Geo code

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- ACGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— Green cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Wor cest er / West 96 48 48 46 10 40 96 0 0 0 4 48 43 18 62 2 14
C% 24 24 24 32 19 20 100 0 0 0 8 29 25 15 26 25 36

Nor t heast ern 143 70 73 45 29 69 0 143 0 0 16 61 62 53 77 3 10
C% 36 35 36 31 54 35 0 100 0 0 33 37 36 45 33 38 26

Suf f ol k 32 16 16 5 3 24 0 0 32 0 11 12 7 13 17 0 2
C% 8 8 8 3 6 12 0 0 100 0 22 7 4 11 7 0 5

SE Mass/ Cape 129 64 65 50 12 67 0 0 0 129 18 46 61 35 78 3 13
C% 32 32 32 34 22 34 0 0 0 100 37 28 35 29 33 38 33
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
S1. Are you currently registered to vote as a Denocrat, Republican, Geen, Libertarian, or Unenrolled/lndependent?

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenr ol West ern fol k / Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Denocr at 146 69 77 146 0 0 46 45 15 50 9 64 72 16 121 2 7
C% 37 35 38 100 0 0 48 31 47 39 18 38 42 13 52 25 18

Republ i can 54 29 25 0 54 0 10 29 3 12 8 18 23 37 10 0 7
C% 14 15 12 0 100 0 10 20 9 9 16 11 13 31 4 0 18

Green 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
C% 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

Unenrol | ed/ | ndependent 198 99 99 0 0 198 40 69 14 65 32 83 78 64 103 6 25
C% 50 50 49 0 0 99 42 48 44 50 65 50 45 54 44 75 64
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667)

2004/ 07/ 18
Gender
BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenr ol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec
Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Mal e 198 198 0 69 29 100 48 70 16 64 32 82 78 67 105 3 23
C% 50 100 0 47 54 50 50 49 50 50 65 49 45 56 45 38 59
Fenal e 202 0 202 77 25 100 48 73 16 65 17 85 95 52 129 5 16
C% 50 0 100 53 46 50 50 51 50 50 35 51 55 44 55 63 41
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
Ql. Is your opinion of Mtt Rommey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
--------------- Green cester/ east - Suf - SE MASS - - - - m - s oo oo
Tot al Mal e Fenel e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 12 5 7 3 3 6 2 8 2 0 3 7 2 1 9 0 2
C% 3 3 3 2 6 3 2 6 6 0 6 4 1 1 4 0 5

Favor abl e 178 96 82 47 44 87 36 71 13 58 23 67 79 102 51 5 20
C% 45 48 41 32 81 44 38 50 41 45 47 40 46 86 22 63 51

Unf avor abl e 151 68 83 75 5 71 44 43 15 49 11 63 75 5 143 1 2
C% 38 34 41 51 9 36 46 30 47 38 22 38 43 4 61 13 5

Heard of undeci ded 59 29 30 21 2 36 14 21 2 22 12 30 17 11 31 2 15
C% 15 15 15 14 4 18 15 15 6 17 24 18 10 9 13 25 38
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
@. Is your opinion of Tom Menino generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- ACGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 39 17 22 14 2 23 15 14 0 10 4 19 16 8 21 1 9
C% 10 9 11 10 4 12 16 10 0 8 8 11 9 7 9 13 23

Favor abl e 205 100 105 86 27 92 44 69 21 71 24 74 102 58 126 3 18
C% 51 51 52 59 50 46 46 48 66 55 49 44 59 49 54 38 46

Unf avor abl e 73 43 30 11 16 46 10 32 9 22 13 41 15 30 35 3 5
C% 18 22 15 8 30 23 10 22 28 17 27 25 9 25 15 38 13

Heard of undeci ded 83 38 45 35 9 39 27 28 2 26 8 33 40 23 52 1 7
C% 21 19 22 24 17 20 28 20 6 20 16 20 23 19 22 13 18
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
@. |s your opinion of John McCain generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

== BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- ACGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT

——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo

Tot al Mal e Fenmal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec
Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 20 11 9 6 5 9 2 5 4 9 4 2 13 4 12 0 4
C% 5 6 4 4 9 5 2 3 13 7 8 1 8 3 5 0 10
Favor abl e 281 139 142 104 39 138 75 102 22 82 29 117 128 86 171 4 20
C% 70 70 70 71 72 69 78 71 69 64 59 70 74 72 73 50 51
Unf avor abl e 32 17 15 13 4 15 8 12 4 8 5 13 14 11 19 1 1
C% 8 9 7 9 7 8 8 8 13 6 10 8 8 9 8 13 3
Heard of undeci ded 67 31 36 23 6 38 11 24 2 30 11 35 18 18 32 3 14
C% 17 16 18 16 11 19 11 17 6 23 22 21 10 15 14 38 36
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
Q. Is your opinion of Dick Cheney generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep  Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 6 4 2 2 0 4 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 0 2
C% 2 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 6 1 4 1 1 2 1 0 5

Favor abl e 123 67 56 19 43 61 21 53 15 34 19 47 51 88 19 2 14
C% 31 34 28 13 80 31 22 37 47 26 39 28 29 74 8 25 36

Unf avor abl e 231 107 124 114 10 107 65 73 15 78 24 101 102 18 198 3 12
C% 58 54 61 78 19 54 68 51 47 60 49 60 59 15 85 38 31

Heard of undecided 40 20 20 11 1 28 9 15 0 16 4 17 18 11 15 3 11
C% 10 10 10 8 2 14 9 10 0 12 8 10 10 9 6 38 28
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667)

Q5. |s your opinion of Kerry Heal ey generally favorable or

Tot al

Never heard of

Favor abl e

Unf avor abl e

Heard of undeci ded

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

general |y unfavorabl e?

C%

C%

C%

115
29

99
25

105
26

GENDER
Mal e Femal e

198 202

100 100
35 46
18 23
52 63
26 31
50 49
25 24
61 44
31 22

146
100

30
21

35
24

47
32

34
23

25
46

10
19

12

Li b/ I nd
Green
Unenr ol

200
100

44
22

55
28

42
21

59
30

2004/ 07/ 18

BANNER 1
REG ON
Wor - Nor t h-
cester/ east - Suf - SE Mass
West ern fol k | Cape
96 143 32 129
100 100 100 100
12 33 8 28
13 23 25 22
31 46 8 30
32 32 25 23
24 31 13 31
25 22 41 24
29 33 3 40
30 23 9 31

49
100

14
29

10
20

16
33

167
100

30
18

51
31

41
25

45

51
29

44
25

43
25

VOTE FOR PRESI DENT

119
100

22
18

49
41

18
15

30
25

234
100

43
18

57
24

76
32

58
25

PAGE

39
100

12
31

14
36
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
Q6. |s your opinion of John Kerry generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ I nd Wor- Nor t h- ACGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 4 4 0 0 0 4 0 4 0 0 2 2 0 4 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 4 1 0 3 0 0 0

Favor abl e 236 109 127 123 13 100 61 80 19 76 21 85 125 13 208 1 14
C% 59 55 63 84 24 50 64 56 59 59 43 51 72 11 89 13 36

Unf avor abl e 119 68 51 16 36 67 24 51 10 34 20 60 37 84 18 4 13
C% 30 34 25 11 67 34 25 36 31 26 41 36 21 71 8 50 33

Heard of undeci ded 41 17 24 7 5 29 11 8 3 19 6 20 11 18 8 3 12
C% 10 9 12 5 9 15 11 6 9 15 12 12 6 15 3 38 31
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667)

Q7. 1s your opinion of Tom Finneran generally favorable or

Tot al

Never heard of

Favor abl e

Unf avor abl e

Heard of undeci ded

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

general |y unfavorabl e?

C%

C%

C%

C%

86
22

171
43

94

GENDER
Mal e Femal e

198 202

100 100
20 29
10 14
41 45
21 22
95 76
48 38
42 52
21 26

146
100

18
12

39
27

Li b/ I nd
Green
Unenr ol

200
100

26
13

40
20

80
40

54

2004/ 07/ 18

BANNER 1
REG ON
Wor - Nor t h-

cester/ east - Suf - SE Mass

West ern fol k | Cape
96 143 32 129
100 100 100 100
9 16 4 20
9 11 13 16
25 26 11 24
26 18 34 19
37 69 12 53
39 48 38 41
25 32 5 32
26 22 16 25

49
100

12
24

167
100

17
10

28
17

76
46

46
28

48
28

72
42

33
19

VOTE FOR PRESI DENT

119
100

14
12

24
20

59

22
18

234
100

26
11

52
22

100
43

56

PAGE

11
28

14
36
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
@. |s your opinion of George Bush generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- ACGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 4 3 1 0 0 4 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 2
C% 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 6 0 4 0 1 2 0 0 5

Favor abl e 136 75 61 27 39 70 26 53 10 47 22 57 55 103 16 1 16
C% 34 38 30 18 72 35 27 37 31 36 45 34 32 87 7 13 41

Unf avor abl e 226 105 121 112 9 105 62 81 17 66 23 92 106 3 205 6 12
C% 57 53 60 77 17 53 65 57 53 51 47 55 61 3 88 75 31

Heard of undecided 34 15 19 7 6 21 8 7 3 16 2 18 10 11 13 1 9
C% 9 8 9 5 11 11 8 5 9 12 4 11 6 9 6 13 23
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
@. |s your opinion of John Edwards generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY REGI ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern folk / Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 6 4 2 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 3
C% 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 6 2 4 2 1 1 0 13 8

Favorabl e 268 124 144 130 17 121 68 92 22 86 28 99 137 38 210 3 17
C% 67 63 71 89 31 61 71 64 69 67 57 59 79 32 90 38 44

Unf avor abl e 70 39 31 4 28 38 16 32 5 17 12 30 24 58 8 1 3
C% 18 20 15 3 52 19 17 22 16 13 24 18 14 49 3 13 8

Heard of undeci ded 56 31 25 10 8 38 11 18 3 24 7 35 11 22 15 3 16
C% 14 16 12 7 15 19 11 13 9 19 14 21 6 18 6 38 41
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
Q10. Is your opinion of Ral ph Nader generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Fenal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k / Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 11 6 5 4 0 7 2 2 2 5 6 3 2 4 4 1 2
C% 3 3 2 3 0 4 2 1 6 4 12 2 1 3 2 13 5

Favor abl e 104 51 53 34 14 56 21 55 6 22 13 46 42 28 62 4 10
C% 26 26 26 23 26 28 22 38 19 17 27 28 24 24 26 50 26

Unf avor abl e 207 105 102 86 26 95 55 57 21 74 20 82 101 56 136 0 15
C% 52 53 50 59 48 48 57 40 66 57 41 49 58 47 58 0 38

Heard of undeci ded 78 36 42 22 14 42 18 29 3 28 10 36 28 31 32 3 12
C% 20 18 21 15 26 21 19 20 9 22 20 22 16 26 14 38 31
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667)
Ql1. If the Final Election for

woul d you vote or |ean?

Tot al

Bush

Kerry

Nader

Undeci ded

Ref used

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

Li b/ 1 nd
Green
Unenr ol

200
100

66
33

President were held today and the candi dates were George Bush- Republican,

John Kerry-Denocrat, or

Ral ph Nader - I ndependent,

2004/ 07/ 18
toward whom

BANNER 1
REG ON
Wor - Nor t h-

cester/ east - Suf - SE Mass

West ern fol k | Cape
96 143 32 129
100 100 100 100
18 53 13 35
19 37 41 27
62 77 17 78
65 54 53 60
2 3 0 3
2 2 0 2
12 10 2 13
13 7 6 10
2 0 0 0
2 0 0 0

167
100

46
28

98
59

PN

19
11

173
100

47
27

112

n©  wan

o

VOTE FOR PRESI DENT

119
100

119
100

234
100

o

234
100

PAGE
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
QL2. If John Kerry wins the Presidential Election, who would be your first choice to replace himas your next U S. Senator?

BANNER 1
PARTY REGI ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

M tt Rommey 37 21 16 4 12 21 6 15 6 10 6 15 16 20 16 0 1
C% 9 11 8 3 22 11 6 10 19 8 12 9 9 17 7 0 3

Joe Kennedy 15 7 8 8 1 6 7 3 0 5 0 13 2 1 13 0 1
C% 4 4 4 5 2 3 7 2 0 4 0 8 1 1 6 0 3

Tom Meni no 9 5 4 3 0 6 3 5 0 1 0 6 3 3 6 0 0
C% 2 3 2 2 0 3 3 3 0 1 0 4 2 3 3 0 0

Tom Rei lly 5 2 3 0 1 4 1 3 0 1 0 3 2 1 4 0 0
C% 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 1 2 0 0

O her 21 14 7 12 2 7 2 10 0 9 2 9 10 5 14 0 2
C% 5 7 3 8 4 4 2 7 0 7 4 5 6 4 6 0 5

Don't know Refused 313 149 164 119 38 156 77 107 26 103 41 121 140 89 181 8 35
C% 78 75 81 82 70 78 80 75 81 80 84 72 81 75 77 100 90
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667)

Q13. Do you expect,

Tot al

Yes

No

Undeci ded

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

2004/ 07/ 18

in the future, that Mtt Rommey will run for President?
BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenr ol West ern fol k / Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec
400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
211 114 97 77 24 110 45 81 17 68 23 88 95 69 126 5 11
C% 53 58 48 53 44 55 47 57 53 53 47 53 55 58 54 63 28
123 50 73 53 12 58 28 41 13 41 19 62 38 27 79 3 14
C% 31 25 36 36 22 29 29 29 41 32 39 37 22 23 34 38 36
66 34 32 16 18 32 23 21 2 20 7 17 40 23 29 0 14
C% 17 17 16 11 33 16 24 15 6 16 14 10 23 19 12 0 36
PAGE 16



7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
Ql4. |s John Edwards ready to be President?

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 179 81 98 88 8 83 48 61 15 55 18 77 80 13 163 0 3
C% 45 41 49 60 15 42 50 43 a7 43 37 46 46 11 70 0 8

No 166 94 72 40 34 92 35 60 15 56 25 65 73 91 45 5 25
C% 42 47 36 27 63 46 36 42 47 43 51 39 42 76 19 63 64

Undeci ded 55 23 32 18 12 25 13 22 2 18 6 25 20 15 26 3 11
C% 14 12 16 12 22 13 14 15 6 14 12 15 12 13 11 38 28
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
Q5. Did George Bush intentionally mslead the United States about the need to invade Iraq?

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 172 70 102 95 2 75 43 54 13 62 20 71 79 2 161 3 6
C% 43 35 50 65 4 38 45 38 41 48 41 43 46 2 69 38 15

No 189 107 82 41 46 102 48 74 17 50 25 87 73 107 53 5 24
C% 47 54 41 28 85 51 50 52 53 39 51 52 42 90 23 63 62

Undeci ded 39 21 18 10 6 23 5 15 2 17 4 9 21 10 20 0 9
C% 10 11 9 7 11 12 5 10 6 13 8 5 12 8 9 0 23
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
QLl6. Do you think John Kerry flip-flops on issues?

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- ACGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - -------m oo e
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 240 126 114 63 45 132 51 96 17 76 37 108 93 109 98 7 26
C% 60 64 56 43 83 66 53 67 53 59 76 65 54 92 42 88 67

No 124 61 63 68 8 48 34 42 8 40 9 38 70 6 115 1 2
C% 31 31 31 47 15 24 35 29 25 31 18 23 40 5 49 13 5

Undeci ded 35 11 24 14 1 20 10 5 7 13 3 21 9 4 20 0 11
C% 9 6 12 10 2 10 10 3 22 10 6 13 5 3 9 0 28

Ref used 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
QL7. As you know, the Denocratic National Convention will be held at the Fleet Center in Boston in 10 days. Do you think that having the convention in Boston is a
good i dea?

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— Green cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmm oo oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 222 104 118 101 23 98 68 64 19 71 28 89 101 41 163 3 15
C% 56 53 58 69 43 49 71 45 59 55 57 53 58 34 70 38 38

No 144 80 64 35 27 82 21 65 11 47 20 60 57 65 56 4 19
C% 36 40 32 24 50 41 22 45 34 36 41 36 33 55 24 50 49

Undeci ded 34 14 20 10 4 20 7 14 2 11 1 18 15 13 15 1 5
C% 9 7 10 7 7 10 7 10 6 9 2 11 9 11 6 13 13
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667)

Q18. Do you think the convention will

Tot al

Make noney

Lose noney

Undeci ded

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

make Boston nobney or

| ose noney?

C%

C%

C%

400
100

154
39

174
44

72
18

GENDER
Mal e Femal e

198 202

100 100
70 84
35 42
92 82
46 41
36 36
18 18

47
32

33
23

27
50

25
46

N

Li b/ I nd
Green
Unenr ol

102
51

37
19

2004/ 07/ 18

BANNER 1
REG ON
Wor - Nor t h-
cester/ east - Suf - SE Mass
West ern fol k | Cape
96 143 32 129
100 100 100 100
55 43 2 54
57 30 6 42
29 75 21 49
30 52 66 38
12 25 9 26
13 17 28 20

16
33

27
55

84
50

26
16

56
32

38
22

VOTE FOR PRESI DENT

31

72

61

16
13

101
43

86
37

47
20

PAGE

39
100

20
51

12
31
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
Q19. Are you concerned about a terrorist attack during the convention?

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 127 51 76 56 14 57 35 36 11 45 9 52 64 36 80 0 11
C% 32 26 38 38 26 29 36 25 34 35 18 31 37 30 34 0 28

No 257 139 118 88 35 134 59 97 19 82 40 112 99 81 145 8 23
C% 64 70 58 60 65 67 61 68 59 64 82 67 57 68 62 100 59

Undeci ded 16 8 8 2 5 9 2 10 2 2 0 3 10 2 9 0 5
C% 4 4 4 1 9 5 2 7 6 2 0 2 6 2 4 0 13
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
Q0. If we had to do it again, do you think the City of Boston would want this convention?

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— Green cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 173 85 88 71 27 75 49 57 7 60 25 73 68 46 102 4 21
C% 43 43 44 49 50 38 51 40 22 47 51 44 39 39 44 50 54

No 166 82 84 50 21 95 27 64 18 57 22 69 73 66 87 4 9
C% 42 41 42 34 39 48 28 45 56 44 45 41 42 55 37 50 23

Undeci ded 61 31 30 25 6 30 20 22 7 12 2 25 32 7 45 0 9
C% 15 16 15 17 11 15 21 15 22 9 4 15 18 6 19 0 23
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
Q1. Which politician would you blame nost if the convention was a failure?

BANNER 1
PARTY REGI ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

John Kerry 44 24 20 14 6 24 11 15 0 18 8 21 15 18 21 1 4
C% 11 12 10 10 11 12 11 10 0 14 16 13 9 15 9 13 10

Tom Meni no 107 66 41 28 19 60 17 50 11 29 15 53 36 41 57 5 4
C% 27 33 20 19 35 30 18 35 34 22 31 32 21 34 24 63 10

Geor ge Bush 6 3 3 5 0 1 1 2 0 3 0 4 2 0 6 0 0
C% 2 2 1 3 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 3 0 0

Terry McAuliffe 5 3 2 0 1 4 0 0 5 0 5 0 0 3 2 0 0
C% 1 2 1 0 2 2 0 0 16 0 10 0 0 3 1 0 0

Tom Fi nner an 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

No one 12 9 3 4 1 7 3 7 0 2 3 2 7 4 7 0 1
C% 3 5 1 3 2 4 3 5 0 2 6 1 4 3 3 0 3

Gt her 5 4 1 0 0 5 1 3 0 1 0 1 4 1 4 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 0

Don't know Refused 220 89 131 95 27 98 63 65 16 76 18 85 109 52 136 2 30
C% 55 45 65 65 50 49 66 45 50 59 37 51 63 44 58 25 77
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
2. |If the convention was a success, which politician would you credit?

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

John Kerry 73 36 37 25 6 42 17 32 3 21 10 33 29 19 41 4 9
C% 18 18 18 17 11 21 18 22 9 16 20 20 17 16 18 50 23

Tom Meni no 127 73 54 52 19 56 20 52 13 42 17 56 52 44 77 3 3
C% 32 37 27 36 35 28 21 36 41 33 35 34 30 37 33 38 8

Terry McAuliffe 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

No one 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
C% 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

O her 17 7 10 0 4 13 3 8 0 6 3 7 7 9 7 0 1
C% 4 4 5 0 7 7 3 6 0 5 6 4 4 8 3 0 3

Don't know Refused 181 81 100 69 24 88 56 50 15 60 18 70 85 47 108 1 25
C% 45 41 50 47 44 44 58 35 47 47 37 42 49 39 46 13 64
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
@3. As you may know, the Boston Police Union has not reached a contract agreenent with the City of Boston this year. Do you think the police should protest during
the convention?

BANNER 1
PARTY REGI ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— Green cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - - - - - -mmom oo oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 112 66 46 25 20 67 29 34 9 40 21 51 36 38 54 2 18
C% 28 33 23 17 37 34 30 24 28 31 43 31 21 32 23 25 46

No 258 121 137 109 30 119 55 101 20 82 24 109 119 73 165 5 15
C% 65 61 68 75 56 60 57 71 63 64 49 65 69 61 71 63 38

Undeci ded 29 11 18 11 4 14 11 8 3 7 4 7 17 8 14 1 6
C% 7 6 9 8 7 7 11 6 9 5 8 4 10 7 6 13 15

Ref used 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
C% 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667)

Q4. If the police protest during the convention,

do you think they shoul d:

Tot al

C%
Get what they're asking
for C%
Get |ess

C%
No difference

C%
O her

C%
Undeci ded

C%
Ref used

C%

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

78
20

89
22

38
10

97
24

GENDER
Mal e Femal e

198 202
100 100
49 47
25 23
41 37
21 18
42 47
21 23
18 20
9 10
48 49
24 24
0 2
0 1

146
100

28
19

32
22

32
22

15
10

39
27

15
28

12
22

14
26

Li b/ I nd
Green
Unenr ol

200
100

60
30

31
16

45
23

44
22

2004/ 07/ 18

BANNER 1
REG ON
Wor - Nor t h-

cester/ east - Suf - SE Mass

West ern fol k / Cape
96 143 32 129
100 100 100 100
24 24 19 29
25 17 59 22
15 30 4 29
16 21 13 22
14 42 2 31
15 29 6 24
12 13 0 13
13 9 0 10
31 34 7 25
32 24 22 19
0 0 0 2
0 0 0 2

49
100

20
41

167
100

38
23

24
14

45
27

22
13

38
23

173
100

37
21

44
25

34
20

44
25

VOTE FOR PRESI DENT

119
100

36
30

27
23

23
19

22
18

234
100

50
21

47
20

57
24

60
26
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
@5. Do you think John Kerry has done all he could to neke the convention a success?

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- ACGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 181 74 107 85 15 81 41 67 14 59 17 73 87 34 137 2 8
C% 45 37 53 58 28 41 43 47 44 46 35 44 50 29 59 25 21

No 103 62 41 26 19 58 19 42 10 32 28 40 35 47 40 1 15
C% 26 31 20 18 35 29 20 29 31 25 57 24 20 39 17 13 38

Undeci ded 114 60 54 35 18 61 36 32 8 38 4 54 51 36 57 5 16
C% 29 30 27 24 33 31 38 22 25 29 8 32 29 30 24 63 41

Ref used 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
C% 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667)

@26. The Denocratic Convention will

Tot al

Take a vacation

Avoi d Boston

Work from hone

Not hi ng

Work in Boston, as

usual

Don't work in Boston
so it doesn't apply

Don't know NA/ REF

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

take place the week of July 26-30th.

If you work in Boston,

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

CGENDER
Mal e Femal e

198 202
100 100
23 18
12 9
21 15
11 7
10 9
5 4
4 11
2 5
23 12
12 6
106 125
54 62
11 12
6 6

14
10

96
66

~N s

26
48

Li b/ 1 nd
Green
Unenr ol

200
100

26
13

23
12

©

2004/ 07/ 18

what are you planning to do during the week of the convention?

BANNER 1
REG ON
Wor - Nor t h-

cester/ east - Suf - SE Mass

West ern folk | Cape
96 143 32 129
100 100 100 100
7 12 7 15
7 8 22 12
5 19 5 7
5 13 16 5
2 6 3 8
2 4 9 6
7 5 2 1
7 3 6 1
5 13 4 13
5 9 13 10
66 81 11 73
69 57 34 57
4 7 0 12
4 5 0 9

12
24

23
47

167
100

21
13

VOTE FOR PRESI DENT

119
100

18
15

18
15

~

12
10

56
47
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
Q7. Based on your experience with the Denocratic National Convention in Boston thus far, would you reconmend to people in other cities the idea of hosting future
political conventions?

BANNER 1
PARTY REGI ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— Geen cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - - - - - -mmmm oo oo
Tot al Mal e Fenel e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 221 106 115 99 26 96 57 72 14 78 24 92 102 50 147 5 19
C% 55 54 57 68 48 48 59 50 44 60 49 55 59 42 63 63 49

No 107 61 46 21 17 69 17 43 14 33 24 43 38 50 43 2 12
C% 27 31 23 14 31 35 18 30 44 26 49 26 22 42 18 25 31

Undeci ded 70 29 41 26 9 35 22 26 4 18 1 32 33 17 44 1 8
C% 18 15 20 18 17 18 23 18 13 14 2 19 19 14 19 13 21

Ref used 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
C% 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
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7NEWS/ SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY SUFFOLK JULY (2667) 2004/ 07/ 18
8. Who do you expect the next President to be, come Novenber?

BANNER 1
PARTY REG ON
GENDER Li b/ 1 nd Wor- Nor t h- AGE VOTE FOR PRESI DENT
——————————————— G een cester/ east- Suf - SE MASS - ------mmmmm o me e oo
Tot al Mal e Femal e Dem Rep Unenrol West ern fol k | Cape 18-35 36- 55 56+ Bush Kerry Nader Undec

Tot al 400 198 202 146 54 200 96 143 32 129 49 167 173 119 234 8 39
C% 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Bush 124 73 51 24 26 74 27 46 13 38 28 53 43 89 17 4 14
C% 31 37 25 16 48 37 28 32 41 29 57 32 25 75 7 50 36

Kerry 194 88 106 107 12 75 54 58 13 69 15 79 94 3 183 3 5
C% 49 44 52 73 22 38 56 41 41 53 31 a7 54 3 78 38 13

Undeci ded 78 34 44 15 12 51 15 35 6 22 6 35 36 23 34 1 20
C% 20 17 22 10 22 26 16 24 19 17 12 21 21 19 15 13 51

Ref used 4 3 1 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
C% 1 2 0 0 7 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
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QR9. What is your age category?

Tot al

18-25

26-35

36-45

46-55

56-65

Over 65 years

Ref used

SUFFOLK UNI VERSI TY

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

C%

88
22

79
20

70
18

103
26

GENDER
Mal e Femal e

198 202
100 100
14 5
7 2
18 12
9 6
43 45
22 22
39 40
20 20
34 36
17 18
44 59
22 29
6 5
3 2

» O

30
21

34
23

27
18

45
31

Li b/ I nd
Green
Unenr ol

45
23

40
20

34
17

44
22

2004/ 07/ 18

BANNER 1
REG ON
Wor - Nor t h-

cester/ east - Suf - SE Mass

West ern fol k | Cape
96 143 32 129
100 100 100 100
0 7 6 6
0 5 19 5
4 9 5 12
4 6 16 9
22 32 9 25
23 22 28 19
26 29 3 21
27 20 9 16
19 24 0 27
20 17 0 21
24 38 7 34
25 27 22 26
1 4 2 4
1 3 6 3

19
39

30
61

o

70
40

103
60

o

VOTE FOR PRESI DENT

16
13

26
22

20

19

16

28
24

50
21

48

42

18

70
30
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